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23/549 Ruairi Brennan P 20/11/2023 hay shed, stables, tack room, feed rooms and storage shed and all associated 
site works
Cloonreask
Askeaton
Co. Limerick

23/558 Ciaran, Majella & Conor Bartley P 23/11/2023 the construction of an 'A' roofed cattle shed with feeding passage and slatted 
underground slurry storage tanks and ancillary works
Bawnbee
Knockanea
Caherconlish
Co. Limerick

23/559 Shane Doherty C 23/11/2023 outline permission(ref. no. 21/381) for the construction of a two storey 
dwelling house, detached domestic garage, wastewater treatment system, 
percolation area, entrance and all ancillary site works
Graiguesparling
Adare
Co. Limerick

23/561 Richard Penny R 24/11/2023 the development that consists of the (1) retention of existing garage entrance 
and concrete driveway, (2) retention of existing garage, (3) change of use from 
commercial facility/garage to garage to be used for personal use storing 
personal vehicles and for storing personal belongings
Ballynahown
Kilmallock
Co. Limerick
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23/562 Claire Murphy & Conor Wallace P 24/11/2023 a new extension to the rear of the existing dwelling house and all associated 
site works
Tullig South
Templeglantine
Co. Limerick

23/60779 Derek & Kay Walsh P 23/11/2023 the construction of a garage and camper port along with all associated site 
works
13 The Cottages
Main Road, Adare
Co. Limerick
V94ATD0

23/60834 David & Rachael Bermingham P 20/11/2023 the construction of a new detached two-storey dwelling house at Kilonan, 
Ballysimon, Co. Limerick. Works to also include a new waste water treatment 
system and all ancillary drainage, site works and external landscaping
Kilonan
Ballysimon
Co. Limerick

23/60838 Karl Kleiser P 20/11/2023 the change of use from disused piano store to 2 no studio apartments; this 
mews building had a flat roof put on in the 1970"s and it is now intended to 
bring it back to its original configuration of a gabled two storey building, 
measuring 7.7m high.  It is modelled on the existing mews to the rear of No 
27 Thomas Street,
Mews to the rear of
24 Thomas Street,
Limerick
V94 X34H
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23/60847 Martin Dooner R 22/11/2023 the following development at 16 Mallow Street. Conversion of the existing 
Coach House to a two bedroom residential dwelling with associated 
elevational changes including new roof lights, replacement of existing 
windows and doors and new slate roof along with all associated site works 
above and below ground. This development involves work within the curtilage 
of a protected structure RPS reg no. 3089
16 Mallow Street
Limerick City
Limerick
V94 K271

23/60848 Martin Dooner P 22/11/2023 the reconstruction and conversion of the existing Coach House to a one-
bedroom residential dwelling along with associated elevational changes to 
include; new windows, new roof lights, replacement of existing windows and 
doors and new slate roof along with all associated site works above and below 
ground. This development involves work within the curtilage of a protected 
structure RPS reg no. 3210
Coach house to rear of 1 Pery Street,
Limerick City
Limerick City
V94 AN29
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23/60850 The Board of Management Scoil Náisiúnta Ailbhe P 23/11/2023 the removal of 3 no. prefabricated buildings, demolition of single storey front 
classroom block, construction of a new two storey extension to the front and 
side of the existing school buildings and a new parking and set down 
arrangement at the main entrance and at the opposite side of the public road. 
The development will include special needs accommodation comprising 2 no. 
base classrooms, ancillary activity spaces, staff offices and toilets at ground 
floor level and 3 no. mainstream classrooms with associated toilets, staff 
offices and ancillary training rooms at first floor level. New staff and visitor car 
park providing 22 standard car parking spaces and 1 universal car park space, 
providing a total 23 car parking spaces. A set-down parking bay is to be 
provided for student drop off. New footways to the school frontage and the 
far side car park and drop off bay will be provided for pedestrians, including a 
new uncontrolled crossing point on the local roadway
Killinure
Boher
Co. Limerick
V94 T184

23/60854 Catherine & Christy Roche P 23/11/2023 the construction of a new single storey dwelling house, domestic garage, 
septic tank & percolation area, entrance and all associated site works
Millmount
Kilmallock
Co. Limerick.
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